Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

o

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

OpeLL, Ethel

CrLayTON, Frederick
George Pryer,

Morris, Mark Henry ...

0sGooDp, James Daniel...

Morris, Mary Ann

Ellen.
GREeN, Harold ...
Zeip, Fanny

Forp, James Henry

CowgeLL, Charles

Kargawaroon, Sulamon
Ramjohn  {(otherwise
Solomon Knight
Reuben).

KaTHwaroon, Vera
(otherwise Solomon
Vera).

ALLARD, Florence Lizzie

O’LEary, Rose ...

Stock, Agnes Irene ...

80 Marten Road, Walthamstow E.17, Spinster. 7th
May 196S.

90 Brampton Road, East Ham, London E.6,
Mechanical Foreman. 18th May 1965.

135 Preston New Road, Blackpool, Lancashire,
Retired Company Director. 27th May 196S.

63 Halsbury Road, Redland, Bristol, Retired Car-
penter. 5th June 1965.

251912¢;thesay Road, Bedford, Spinster. 1st March

Bryn Eithin, Sychnant Pass Road, Conway, Caerns,
Retired Headmaster. 18th May 1965.

6 Savoy Court, South Parade, Southsea, Portsmouth,
Hants, Widow. 6th February 1965.

126 Renny Road, Fratton, Portsmouth, Hants, Retired
Engine Driver. 2nd March 1965.

49 Penn Road, Holloway, London N.7, Carpenter
(British Railways). 15th April 1965.

8 Oval Road, London N.W.1, Waiter (Retired). 22nd
February 1965.

8 10;&1 Road, London N.W.1, Housewife. 14th April

15 Lynton Road, Hucclecote, Glos, Spinster. 12th

June 1965.

4 Penrhyn Avenue, Cosham, Portsmouth, Widow.
9th June 1965.

59 Warkton Lane, Barton Seagrave,
Northants, Widow. 3rd October 1964.

Kettering,

Cartwright, Cunningham, Haselgrove and Co., 618 Lea Bridge Road, Leyton, London
E.10, Solicitors. (Leopold Naeyaert.)

Kenneth Joslin, LL.B., 311 High Street North, Manor Park, London E.12, Solicitor.
(Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department.) .

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 York Street, Manchester 2. (Edith

Ellen Littlefair and Dennis Clarkson Littlefair.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street,
Bristol 1, or Clutton, Moore & Lavington, 11 Baldwin Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors.

Sharman & Trethewy, 1 Harpur Street, Bedford, Solicitors. (Beatrice Greenwood

Morris and Eleanor Myfanwy Barratt.)

J. W. Hughes & Co., Red Lion House, Conway, Caerns, Solicitors. (Williams Deacon’s
Bank Limited.) :

Sotnicks, 106 Victoria Road North, Portsmouth, Solicitors ...
Sotnicks, 106 Victoria Road North, Portsmouth, Solicitors ...

John Morris Wilkes & Co., 176 Camden High Street, London N.W.1, Solicitors, (Jane
Madden.)

John Morris Wilkes & Co., 176 Camden High Street, London N.W.1, Solicitors. (Nigel
Kathwaroon.)

John Morris Wilkes & Co., 176 Camden High Street, London N.W.l.  (Nigel

Kathwaroon.)
Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Cheltenham ...

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Lloyds Bank Chambers, 115
Commercial Road, Portsmouth, or Biscoe-Smith & Heather, 88 Kingston Crescent,
Portsmouth, Solicitors.

Wilson & Wilson, 48 Meadow Road, Kettering, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor afid
Trustee Company Limited.)

31st August 1965

26th August 1965

23rd August 1965

23rd August 1965

23rd August 1965

24th August 1965

28th August 1965

28th August 1965

23rd August 1965

23rd August 1965

23rd August 1965

25th August 1965

23rd August 1965

27th August 1965

(027)
(028)
(029)
(030)
(031)
(032)
(033)
(034)
(035)

(036)

(037)

(038)

(039)

(040)
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