Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
ODELL, Ethel	80 Marten Road, Walthamstow E.17, Spinster. 7th May 1965.	Cartwright, Cunningham, Haselgrove and Co., 618 Lea Bridge Road, Leyton, London E.10, Solicitors. (Leopold Naeyaert.)	31st August 1965	(027)
CLAYTON, Frederick George Pryer.	90 Brampton Road, East Ham, London E.6, Mechanical Foreman. 18th May 1965.	Kenneth Joslin, LL.B., 311 High Street North, Manor Park, London E.12, Solicitor. (Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)	26th August 1965	(028)
Iorris, Mark Henry	135 Preston New Road, Blackpool, Lancashire, Retired Company Director. 27th May 1965.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 York Street, Manchester 2. (Edith Ellen Littlefair and Dennis Clarkson Littlefair.)	23rd August 1965	(029)
SGOOD, James Daniel	63 Halsbury Road, Redland, Bristol, Retired Carpenter. 5th June 1965.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1, or Clutton, Moore & Lavington, 11 Baldwin Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors.	23rd August 1965	(030)
Iorris, Mary Ann Ellen.	25 Rothesay Road, Bedford, Spinster. 1st March 1965.	Sharman & Trethewy, 1 Harpur Street, Bedford, Solicitors. (Beatrice Greenwood Morris and Eleanor Myfanwy Barratt.)	23rd August 1965	(031)
reen, Harold	Bryn Eithin, Sychnant Pass Road, Conway, Caerns, Retired Headmaster. 18th May 1965.	J. W. Hughes & Co., Red Lion House, Conway, Caerns, Solicitors. (Williams Deacon's Bank Limited.)	24th August 1965	(032)
BID, Fanny	6 Savoy Court, South Parade, Southsea, Portsmouth, Hants, Widow. 6th February 1965.	Sotnicks, 106 Victoria Road North, Portsmouth, Solicitors	28th August 1965	(033)
ORD, James Henry	126 Renny Road, Fratton, Portsmouth, Hants, Retired Engine Driver. 2nd March 1965.	Sotnicks, 106 Victoria Road North, Portsmouth, Solicitors	28th August 1965	(034)
OWELL, Charles	49 Penn Road, Holloway, London N.7, Carpenter (British Railways). 15th April 1965.	John Morris Wilkes & Co., 176 Camden High Street, London N.W.1, Solicitors. (Jane Madden.)	23rd August 1965	(035)
ATHWAROON, Sulamon Ramjohn (otherwise Solomon Knight Reuben).	8 Oval Road, London N.W.1, Waiter (Retired). 22nd February 1965.	John Morris Wilkes & Co., 176 Camden High Street, London N.W.1, Solicitors. (Nigel Kathwaroon.)	23rd August 1965	(036)
ATHWAROON, Vera (otherwise Solomon Vera).	8 Oval Road, London N.W.1, Housewife. 14th April 1962.	John Morris Wilkes & Co., 176 Camden High Street, London N.W.1. (Nigel Kathwaroon.)	23rd August 1965	(037)
LLARD, Florence Lizzie	15 Lynton Road, Hucclecote, Glos, Spinster. 12th June 1965.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Cheltenham	25th August 1965	(038)
Leary, Rose	4 Penrhyn Avenue, Cosham, Portsmouth, Widow. 9th June 1965.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Lloyds Bank Chambers, 115 Commercial Road, Portsmouth, or Biscoe-Smith & Heather, 88 Kingston Crescent, Portsmouth, Solicitors.	23rd August 1965	(039)
госк, Agnes Irene	59 Warkton Lane, Barton Seagrave, Kettering, Northants, Widow. 3rd October 1964.	Wilson & Wilson, 48 Meadow Road, Kettering, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	27th August 1965	(040)